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Verify Repair 

1-Address Information· 
' Customer. 

@"erial: C6348907 Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 7 
!'62 NATO M24 SYVS 

(ii Received From Return To: 

Address 1: \BLDG 9630 . ·------ ··--- f8iJ589630. 
jPRESCOTT AVE 
1FORT LE'vVIS 

Address 2: !PRESCOTT AVE PO Box:.L ____ . __ _ 

Status: 

City: fORT LEWIS 

State: !vVA Zip Code: [98433 State: ~JA Zip Code: J98433 

Contact I Condition 

Contact lnformetion 

Phone: 

Fex: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair .S.earch 

.-<L. 
11lCIJ 
-~..a 
L.E 
Ql'.J 
(l)Z 

Model: 700 

II 1111 II 1111 1111111.11111 
RE00071757 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Closed 10/21/200311 :50:31 AM 

C Received From 

PO Box:, 

Country:!US 

Shipping I Billing 

M2400041320 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6348907. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/12/2003 11:31 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.209 
-0.028 
0.211 

. 0 .705 
1.153 
1.332 
1.275 
1. 028 
1.141 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348907. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/12/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

1.076 
-0.415 
1.153 
3.430 
3.154 
4.145 
0.358 
2.823 
1.241 

1 
3 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.874 
0.539 

-0.378 
-0.045 
0.547 
0.734 
2.775 
2.091 
3.052 
0.569 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.724 
0.486 

-0.103 
-0.419 
-0.001 
-0.521 
-0.986 
-1. 046 
-2.430 
0.150 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348907. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/12/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.204 
-0.044 
0.209 
1.448 
1.471 
1.740 
0.355 
1.109 
0.598 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.356 
2: -0.671 
3: -0.783 
4: -0.935 
5: -0.488 
6: 0.259 
7: 0. 055 
8: 0.513 
9: 0.216 

10: 0. 150 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.368 
0 .419 
0.262 
0.081 

-0.385 
-1.052 
-0.326 
0.118 
0.145 

-0.071 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348907. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/12/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.093 
0.096 
0.134 
1.710 
1.685 
2.193 
0.318 
1.164 
0.723 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.418 
2: 0.086 
3: 0. 706 
4: 0. 045 
5: 0.608 
6: 0. 185 
7: -0.533 
8: -1.004 
9: -0.479 

10: -0.122 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.661 
0.805 
0.944 
0.383 
0.328 

-0.115 
-0.188 
-0.429 
-0.741 
-0.683 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348907. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/12/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.236 
0.179 
0.296 
0.884 
1.649 
1.682 
0.186 
0.841 
0.540 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.082 

-0.084 
0.718 
0.427 
0.234 
0.203 

-0.166 
-0.064 
0.597 
0.414 
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y 
1. 006 
0.671 
0.526 
0.546 
0.429 

-0.004 
-0.090 
-0.318 
-0.334 
-0.643 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348907. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: ll/12/2003 
FILE TIME: 11:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.031 
0.046 
0.055 
1.122 
1.493 
1.597 
0.030 
1.037 
0.420 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX l/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.458 
2: 0.038 
3: -0.528 
4: -0.168 
5: -0.013 
6: 0 .126 
7: 0.369 
8: 0. 594 
9: 0. 343 

10: 0. 012 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.538 
0.665 

-0.828 
-0.297 
-0.045 
0.080 
0.096 
0.116 
0.108 
0.023 

2 3 4 5 6 
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CHECKUST 

- -

R & E NUMBEPJI //) s / II Ii 
I ' II II 

SERIAL NUMBER I (V (fl._ ~4 (\Cf() 7 I\ II 
I '-" I! II 

LOG~lN DATE\\ 10-zJ--o..~ II II 
I II II 
j 

INSPEC I AND Vl::RIFY: 
OPERA1ION # OPERATION NA!VH::. DAI!:: 

550 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN . I <Y-27--C3 
1 

560 A ~RE-BARREL j(> ,-2_9-63 
B ~DRILL AND TAP //~ LJ. CZ 1 

575 I ASSEMBLE . If -0 -- o 2i l 
, ', ;; <;: ,,::;,' ,~ ~; ;t .. -~ .. 

//- S-u3 I 600· .PROOF -·::.~~'., ;c8 ~D 

605 - CHECK HEADS;F'ACE '.· .//-- 3-o-;s I ... • - .. -
6i0 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN - /I .... ,~-- QJ 
6i2 MAGNAFLlftx'.'~:YiO;.; /_'./ //J 

~ ,.J,,/ 

6i5 ROLLMARK CALIBER 
""" 11-,~-C>:-.3. I 

618 I ROTO-BLAST ~"'!!" 

i 

620 APPLY COATINGS 1. 11--J? I 
. 625 A FINAL ASSEl\i1BL Y lf.L-/0·-(! \?) I 

B I TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE I 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORGE ~ ~ 
E FiRING PIN INDENT I I 

640 TARGET I,, -·· ()? . //-/y- . j ~ 
655 i FINAL INSPECT :- 117-IZ-oS ~ 
660 !PACK l/,,M7/n<, ~ 

( 7 
~ 

' ' i 

I SH!P DATE 

M 

L_ QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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I 
I 
l 
\ 

I 
·1 
:i 

~ 
F1 

IN!TIAL r,1 

r1 

rCI~ u 
f.j erz_ ~ !i 

TR_t,,J ~ 
K_fL ti 
/[;__ ~ 
~ ~ 
KIL- I J 

9-<\ ~ 
d ., 
] 

-r;?f- -~ 
Kil--· ~ 

( 

~ ~' 
~ 

_>fc_ 
J 
.; 
i 

If __....-- ji 
' J 

~ ~ 
. l' 

IJ 
~ fj 
11 i 
~ ·~ 

? ~ ! 
fl 
tl 
!1 
l'..i 
Fl 

ffi 
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\,,'· '~/<. '; ~ "·. 

f RECE'l.IJ\\Q~ND ESTIMATING REPORT 
!: INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

COMMENTS 

M-24 SNIPEF: 

ORDER 

R 96···'i .~:379 

l·. _. __ ,J_ct?_··--'---~---~-------'-ir---:-:==:-::-----r=--:-=----.,.--,,=-,,-,::-:-:-'.'":""::------------
DATE RECEIVED DATE CODE NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

07/15/96 WJ 8-89 700 7.62 NATO 
, ACCESSORIES 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

FROM: 
r r 

DEPT OF THE ARMY DEPT OF THE ARMY 
C CO 3RD BN iST SFG (A) C CO 3RD BN 1ST SFG CA> 
FORT LEWIS WA 98433 FORT LEWIS WA 

%l433 

L CUST NO : ·j 45454 c A-Ql. D L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE D 
GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS COMMENTS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I PROM.DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UF'S 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 
ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

, E5 

CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN 

DATE DATE DATE DATE 

M2400041328 

I 



\ ; 

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 ~nd 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

1. OA8ANIZATION 

f~\~{~(A) 
2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL 

C, o 2)(2P~ j_ST H2-'j L: "«: .._ ·->\.•,-. ) 
3, REGISTRATION/SE A IAL/NSN 14a. MILES. lb. ROURS 

FIRED STAATS 
r ROUNOS ,d. HOT 15. DATE 16. TYPE INSPECTION 

7. APPLICABLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER I TM DATE TM NUMBER I™ DATE 

·COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 

. COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action .. ini,tial in this column. 

I STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(/)"-In,dicales a materiel defect other 
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

CIRCLED "X"-lndicates a deficiehcy, however, the equip-
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or'as prescribed locally' LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec-; condition exists. 
tion 1 component replacerhent,.maintenance operation check,. 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 
overdue MWO has not been accomplished. 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

Ba. SIGNATU ~ E (Person (Bl per{Orming ins]Jeclion} Bb. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervilior} 9b. TIME 10.MANH'OURS 
REQUIRED 

TM INITIAL 

~EM STATUS DEFICIENCIES ANO SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 
0. CORRECTED 
a b c d c 

C'...(cz3H SJ .?ifd - \,[I- )( Q.~ff., (!)~ I fii l'f'{l (2 \l'\ 
/ 

EA"--\,__~:...:;;; r\'-C:.wz..z...51<0\ ~ Giur.J 
\ 

~(i:,2..2...55' 2'-1 ez:.- '12A£.'25-~I\~ 
""· j 

<2-<oz,4 oC\ \.o'=I -rh- 'Ti2. \-:::ic.. -c... ,?,.:<-.. /-;.:.,"Rf' j, < 

. Clo34z>P1 s '-L i•8t., ilf' '~l!~ 
.:.:"- c t ( !'. I '·/ f: /'. / .' <, 

C. v "7 o s:"{. z.1 ds /,~d, '7 
!!< *"--A td:.- d ,· '· •.. . . ( i ,·, ·-;;Jr;. ' . . ' . ,,·_. >/.'.,. /'''' ,,;::•, ,, ;, '• ~ ' . c ,,, .. ..., . i, ,rn. .. .t 0.:AD1?:i1--...& .r .'7r::>Ol( 

I .1,-

"tn?2S~l1 
/ ,II!' ''~"'' ·. !··, ~i/ ;:" \ 

I .4' <,ii~~ ('..;+0 ~HAF lti·~ ,,. 
(i'"i, (':·: •, ( f-'1 c. .) ~ Cf·,,,.,,,. /> c .)E: 

.1 C.,(e?)qf-E!¢1- :S~1\h::(?) D.,h; sr,, 
i 

. 1f'.v!OiJL 
,,. 1~· 0 I 

r lo z.z..5LJ<.60i 0c.:i\:'I t1:1 i ·I{-;? , <.IA , 'i\ +f 1.. i0.·1 ; 

C'...b)~ 1:2§(.£) f0s,c~:-D r.. r... :-.. 'fl!>, I 
1L~.:J::~if1~\~1 r,1 .. , 

I 

C.<o2...Z.5\ 14 T}·, ~~ P-l 0>-' I,., IXO!:-- 5kt)'( l.)Q.17(b I . /.i>V'i:l\"~<s.. 

C.·<.ti:"l4E'.P19,f 4~·n?. &P/...C.'C~" o, '· Q_\)5,,~ /,, ,. (, ... w 

(~;lf ·.,, / I .' 

,, .. : . ' .. !· .. -r.,;-· 
t7 ~A<" _v, :< :,~~-~~:)('\~ \;\A~ ~ 

: \ 

~0'\21c r-Aol.10.~c 

~-c---- -----·-- ------

>-----
'-:PuL_. fr.<')~ =:J)Cl. ~. 

-=\CD ~1~,10 -~ $ ,-svG£A) -=> --·-

(2-0bJ ci (c,:~1- Rh \ ·~ I e~~~"i~i < , .. 
Replaces edition of 1 Jan 64, which will be used 
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M-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. * OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

' ,, 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coat._ings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Asseml;ily 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

ll/;{}LJhb M v 1 

11-'k!!h {r0w 
r1 'I 

1)('tb IM 

'/;J'tft[6 4J 
I/ I 
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":" 
;::-

op. # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Sc O!Pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INIT 

I 1 
I I 
I I 
I ' I I 
I I 

< 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I I I 

I I I I 
I I I I 

_, 

.. 
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{ ot1re RE:r'D: 

Trc::n-i : 

3 TDC. J< 4 S S 'j · 

~ ~ -r-o <!. '< 

~ L ,- n 7 ~ w; v e ~ ~ '7-"4 t:> .s 

v_;.-fJ D -!"" s TIU3L~ a~ Tr R>1rc::.. 

~loe-W. (]u/S 

__ !::::?~ 4 IZ. J<. e c.. C. t... e. 14- f< nn <:!.. e.. 

~{!O<-b~r,_, ;>,?' 

~ 'I$ r- ~h-1. s (!_;f- s e. 

_ ~<!A? e C. 14-S e 
__ T~o-n. £,e;Nrs 
_ De; t-otj rn. e 11 -:r /(,··, 

T12.t'y9 e./L 

~4/:'e'f CJfe.n..Jt-77~ 
~. 
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M-24 

CONTRACT i DAAA21~87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL i c Cc ,J4_09 0 7 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 

612 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 

618 

620 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

8 

DATE 

3( 89 

0\ 
·I\. :vi · 

INIT 
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op. ff OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. · 

640 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

I f 

~! 

I 

/' ,, ?\ 
1<.J?-U 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I . O<~.V 
' 

DATE I INIT 

M2400041335 



( 

{ 
'-

SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00!f+ .75# 
4. 00 lf±:L 00 # 

.. 
SE RIAL NO. UtR 21!?'7?'7 

DATE l;f!¥ro 
TESTER ;2/( 

\ 
2. 50# _J. 2. SO# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL I 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

PULL #1 

.. ~ULL #~ 
~ULL If 3 

~ULL lf4 

IPULL #5 

VG. 

·PULL #1 

'l?ULL #2 

PULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

\ 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

I ~·f 1 -
f j . 

'l)C/ I -,1d-'j 
t 

I 1 JI ),JI 
-,L~ ....... 

·7,33 1 ;a 
; I, I 

'1J~ .-, 7 {J ' 

7 / <7'-
: 

?,,;){,; 7-i I ;) L-f 

/lc,12 ,__~ I ~ I !7( 7 

I 
v 

<7 1 -, I 1- ) r:.; ')' cl--
~ 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER I MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

. ·=-.... . ·. -~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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